
 2019 Child Nutrition Wellness Advisory Council Members

Jackie Auxier Second Harvest Community Food Bank jauxier@ourcommunityfoodbank.org 816-364-3663

Deb Brehm USD 343 Perry dbrehm@usd343.org 785-597-5138

Beth Carlton Child Care Links childcarelinks@sbcglobal.net 620-669-0291

Michelle Charbonneau Children's Center CCCC mcharbonneau@cloud.edu 785-243-3027

Jennifer Church Kansas Department of Health & Environment Jennifer.Church@ks.gov 785-368-7058

Mary Clark La Petite Academy, Inc. mclark@learningcaregroup.com 913-541-1386

Mindy David-Graybeal First Choice Support Services, Inc. firstchoice@ruraltel.net 785-823-3555

Debbie Davidson Arkansas City Recreation ddavidson@arkcityrec.org 620-441-2018

Janelle Dean Midway Southern Baptist Church smallwondersmidway@yahoo.com 316-524-8410

Kathy Eaton USD 466 Scott County keaton@usd466.org 620-872-7605

Cara Ellermann Russell Child Development Center cellermann@rcdc4kids.org 620-275-0399

Tara Grindol-Cox USD 450 Shawnee Heights coxt@usd450.net 785-379-5834

Joey Hentzler Kansas Appleseed

Amber Howells Kansas State University Geist78@ksu.edu 785-532-5576

Adam Inman Kansas Department of Agriculture adam.inman@ks.gov 

Kim Kerr USD 306 Southeast of Saline kkerr@usd306.com 785-536-4346

Joshua Mathiasmeier USD 500 Kansas City & SNA-KS President Elect Joshua.Mathiasmeier@kckps.org 913-627-3900

Laine Norris USD 305 Salina laine.norris@usd305.com 785-309-4715

David Paul USD 259 Wichita dpaul@usd259.net 316-973-2160 (work)

Sandy Procter K-State Research and Extension procter@k-state.edu 785-532-1675

Robyn Stuewe Midwest Dairy Association rstuewe@midwestdairy.com 

Jeff Usher Kansas Health Foundation jusher@khf.org 

Cheryl Watts EVCO Wholesale Food Corp. cheryl@evco-online.com 785-456-5281

Brooke Wolf Quality Care Services qltyser@sbcglobal.net 316-321-7237
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